
Tuition and Fees 

Fall 2019 – Spring 2020 – Summer 2020 

RESIDENT – Traditional 

Hrs Base Tuition Variable Fees Fixed Fees Total Less COF Stipend Student Balance 

1 242.9 12.45 23.95 279.3 94 185.3 

2 485.8 24.9 23.95 534.65 188 346.65 

3 728.7 37.35 23.95 790 282 508 

4 971.6 49.8 23.95 1045.35 376 669.35 

5 1214.5 62.25 23.95 1300.7 470 830.7 

6 1457.4 74.7 23.95 1556.05 564 992.05 

7 1700.3 87.15 23.95 1811.4 658 1153.4 

8 1943.2 99.6 23.95 2066.75 752 1314.75 

9 2186.1 112.05 23.95 2322.1 846 1476.1 

10 2429 124.5 23.95 2577.45 940 1637.45 

11 2671.9 136.95 23.95 2832.8 1034 1798.8 

12 2914.8 149.4 23.95 3088.15 1128 1960.15 

13 3157.7 149.4 23.95 3331.05 1222 2109.05 

14 3400.6 149.4 23.95 3573.95 1316 2257.95 

15 3643.5 149.4 23.95 3816.85 1410 2406.85 

RESIDENT –ACC Online Classes 

Hrs Base Tuition Variable Fees Fixed Fees Total Less COF Stipend Student Balance 

1 357.2 8.35 23.95 389.5 94 295.5 

2 714.4 16.7 23.95 755.05 188 567.05 

3 1071.6 25.05 23.95 1120.6 282 838.6 

4 1428.8 33.4 23.95 1486.15 376 1110.15 

5 1786 41.75 23.95 1851.7 470 1381.7 

6 2143.2 50.1 23.95 2217.25 564 1653.25 

7 2500.4 58.45 23.95 2582.8 658 1924.8 

8 2857.6 66.8 23.95 2948.35 752 2196.35 

9 3214.8 75.15 23.95 3313.9 846 2467.9 

10 3572 83.5 23.95 3679.45 940 2739.45 

11 3929.2 91.85 23.95 4045 1034 3011 

12 4286.4 100.2 23.95 4410.55 1128 3282.55 

13 4643.6 100.2 23.95 4767.75 1222 3545.75 

14 5000.8 100.2 23.95 5124.95 1316 3808.95 

15 5358 100.2 23.95 5482.15 1410 4072.15 

The College Opportunity Fund 
(COF) Stipend is the way 
students classified as Residents 
receive the most discounted 
tuition. 
 
Some courses may require 
additional charges for facilities, 
materials, supplies, special 
equipment or instruments, or 
accident insurance. These 
courses are noted in the 
schedule and on the website 
with a “$” symbol. 
 
Contact the Cashier’s Office 
with questions at 303.797.5638 
or cashier@arapahoe.edu 
 
Visit the Paying for College 
page at arapahoe.edu for 
detailed fee information. 
 
Tuition and Fee information is 
approved by the State Board for 
Community College and 
Occupational Education and is 
subject to change.  

mailto:cashier@arapahoe.edu


RESIDENT – CCCS Online Classes 

Hrs Base Tuition Variable Fees Fixed Fees Total Less COF Stipend Student Balance 

1 357.2 n/a 23.95 381.15 94 287.15 

2 714.4 n/a 23.95 738.35 188 550.35 

3 1071.6 n/a 23.95 1095.55 282 813.55 

4 1428.8 n/a 23.95 1452.75 376 1076.75 

5 1786 n/a 23.95 1809.95 470 1339.95 

6 2143.2 n/a 23.95 2167.15 564 1603.15 

7 2500.4 n/a 23.95 2524.35 658 1866.35 

8 2857.6 n/a 23.95 2881.55 752 2129.55 

9 3214.8 n/a 23.95 3238.75 846 2392.75 

10 3572 n/a 23.95 3595.95 940 2655.95 

11 3929.2 n/a 23.95 3953.15 1034 2919.15 

12 4286.4 n/a 23.95 4310.35 1128 3182.35 

13 4643.6 n/a 23.95 4667.55 1222 3445.55 

14 5000.8 n/a 23.95 5024.75 1316 3708.75 

15 5358 n/a 23.95 5381.95 1410 3971.95 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



RESIDENT – Bachelor of Nursing  

Hrs Base Tuition Variable Fees Fixed Fees Total Less COF Stipend Student Balance 

1 444 8.35 23.95 476.3 94 382.3 

2 888 16.7 23.95 928.65 188 740.65 

3 1332 25.05 23.95 1381 282 1099 

4 1776 33.4 23.95 1833.35 376 1457.35 

5 2220 41.75 23.95 2285.7 470 1815.7 

6 2664 50.1 23.95 2738.05 564 2174.05 

7 3108 58.45 23.95 3190.4 658 2532.4 

8 3552 66.8 23.95 3642.75 752 2890.75 

9 3996 75.15 23.95 4095.1 846 3249.1 

10 4440 83.5 23.95 4547.45 940 3607.45 

11 4884 91.85 23.95 4999.8 1034 3965.8 

12 5328 100.2 23.95 5452.15 1128 4324.15 

13 5772 100.2 23.95 5896.15 1222 4674.15 

14 6216 100.2 23.95 6340.15 1316 5024.15 

15 6660 100.2 23.95 6784.15 1410 5374.15 

RESIDENT – Bachelor of Emergency Service Administration 

Hrs Base Tuition Variable Fees Fixed Fees Total Less COF Stipend Student Balance 

1 357.2 8.35 23.95 389.5 94 295.5 

2 714.4 16.7 23.95 755.05 188 567.05 

3 1071.6 25.05 23.95 1120.6 282 838.6 

4 1428.8 33.4 23.95 1486.15 376 1110.15 

5 1786 41.75 23.95 1851.7 470 1381.7 

6 2143.2 50.1 23.95 2217.25 564 1653.25 

7 2500.4 58.45 23.95 2582.8 658 1924.8 

8 2857.6 66.8 23.95 2948.35 752 2196.35 

9 3214.8 75.15 23.95 3313.9 846 2467.9 

10 3572 83.5 23.95 3679.45 940 2739.45 

11 3929.2 91.85 23.95 4045 1034 3011 

12 4286.4 100.2 23.95 4410.55 1128 3282.55 

13 4643.6 100.2 23.95 4767.75 1222 3545.75 

14 5000.8 100.2 23.95 5124.95 1316 3808.95 

15 5358 100.2 23.95 5482.15 1410 4072.15 

 
 
 
 
 
 



NON-RESIDENT – Traditional 

Hrs Base Tuition Variable Fees Fixed Fees Total Less COF Stipend Student Balance 

1 610.90 12.45 23.95 647.30 n/a 647.30 

2 1221.80 24.90 23.95 1270.65 n/a 1270.65 

3 1832.70 37.35 23.95 1894.00 n/a 1894.00 

4 2443.60 49.80 23.95 2517.35 n/a 2517.35 

5 3054.50 62.25 23.95 3140.70 n/a 3140.70 

6 3665.40 74.70 23.95 3764.05 n/a 3764.05 

7 4276.30 87.15 23.95 4387.40 n/a 4387.40 

8 4887.20 99.60 23.95 5010.75 n/a 5010.75 

9 5498.10 112.05 23.95 5634.10 n/a 5634.10 

10 6109.00 124.50 23.95 6257.45 n/a 6257.45 

11 6719.90 136.95 23.95 6880.80 n/a 6880.80 

12 7330.80 149.40 23.95 7504.15 n/a 7504.15 

13 7941.70 149.40 23.95 8115.05 n/a 8115.05 

14 8552.60 149.40 23.95 8725.95 n/a 8725.95 

15 9163.50 149.40 23.95 9336.85 n/a 9336.85 

 

NON-RESIDENT – ACC Online Classes  

Hrs Base Tuition Variable Fees Fixed Fees Total Less COF Stipend Student Balance 

1 401.25 8.35 23.95 433.55 n/a 433.55 

2 802.5 16.7 23.95 843.15 n/a 843.15 

3 1203.75 25.05 23.95 1252.75 n/a 1252.75 

4 1605 33.4 23.95 1662.35 n/a 1662.35 

5 2006.25 41.75 23.95 2071.95 n/a 2071.95 

6 2407.5 50.1 23.95 2481.55 n/a 2481.55 

7 2808.75 58.45 23.95 2891.15 n/a 2891.15 

8 3210 66.8 23.95 3300.75 n/a 3300.75 

9 3611.25 75.15 23.95 3710.35 n/a 3710.35 

10 4012.5 83.5 23.95 4119.95 n/a 4119.95 

11 4413.75 91.85 23.95 4529.55 n/a 4529.55 

12 4815 100.2 23.95 4939.15 n/a 4939.15 

13 5216.25 100.2 23.95 5340.4 n/a 5340.4 

14 5617.5 100.2 23.95 5741.65 n/a 5741.65 

15 6018.75 100.2 23.95 6142.9 n/a 6142.9 

 
 



NON-RESIDENT – CCCS Online Classes  

Hrs Base Tuition Variable Fees Fixed Fees Total Less COF Stipend Student Balance 

1 401.25 n/a 23.95 425.20 n/a 425.20 

2 802.50 n/a 23.95 826.45 n/a 826.45 

3 1203.75 n/a 23.95 1227.70 n/a 1227.70 

4 1605.00 n/a 23.95 1628.95 n/a 1628.95 

5 2006.25 n/a 23.95 2030.20 n/a 2030.20 

6 2407.50 n/a 23.95 2431.45 n/a 2431.45 

7 2808.75 n/a 23.95 2832.70 n/a 2832.70 

8 3210.00 n/a 23.95 3233.95 n/a 3233.95 

9 3611.25 n/a 23.95 3635.20 n/a 3635.20 

10 4012.50 n/a 23.95 4036.45 n/a 4036.45 

11 4413.75 n/a 23.95 4437.70 n/a 4437.70 

12 4815.00 n/a 23.95 4838.95 n/a 4838.95 

13 5216.25 n/a 23.95 5240.20 n/a 5240.20 

14 5617.50 n/a 23.95 5641.45 n/a 5641.45 

15 6018.75 n/a 23.95 6042.70 n/a 6042.70 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



NON-RESIDENT – Bachelor of Nursing 

 
Hrs Base Tuition Variable Fees Fixed Fees Total Less COF Stipend Student Balance 

1 444 8.35 23.95 476.3 n/a 476.3 

2 888 16.7 23.95 928.65 n/a 928.65 

3 1332 25.05 23.95 1381 n/a 1381 

4 1776 33.4 23.95 1833.35 n/a 1833.35 

5 2220 41.75 23.95 2285.7 n/a 2285.7 

6 2664 50.1 23.95 2738.05 n/a 2738.05 

7 3108 58.45 23.95 3190.4 n/a 3190.4 

8 3552 66.8 23.95 3642.75 n/a 3642.75 

9 3996 75.15 23.95 4095.1 n/a 4095.1 

10 4440 83.5 23.95 4547.45 n/a 4547.45 

11 4884 91.85 23.95 4999.8 n/a 4999.8 

12 5328 100.2 23.95 5452.15 n/a 5452.15 

13 5772 100.2 23.95 5896.15 n/a 5896.15 

14 6216 100.2 23.95 6340.15 n/a 6340.15 

15 6660 100.2 23.95 6784.15 n/a 6784.15 

 
 

NON-RESIDENT – Bachelor of Emergency Services Administration 

 
Hrs Base Tuition Variable Fees Fixed Fees Total Less COF Stipend Student Balance 

1 401.25 8.35 23.95 433.55 n/a 433.55 

2 802.5 16.7 23.95 843.15 n/a 843.15 

3 1203.75 25.05 23.95 1252.75 n/a 1252.75 

4 1605 33.4 23.95 1662.35 n/a 1662.35 

5 2006.25 41.75 23.95 2071.95 n/a 2071.95 

6 2407.5 50.1 23.95 2481.55 n/a 2481.55 

7 2808.75 58.45 23.95 2891.15 n/a 2891.15 

8 3210 66.8 23.95 3300.75 n/a 3300.75 

9 3611.25 75.15 23.95 3710.35 n/a 3710.35 

10 4012.5 83.5 23.95 4119.95 n/a 4119.95 

11 4413.75 91.85 23.95 4529.55 n/a 4529.55 

12 4815 100.2 23.95 4939.15 n/a 4939.15 

13 5216.25 100.2 23.95 5340.4 n/a 5340.4 

14 5617.5 100.2 23.95 5741.65 n/a 5741.65 

15 6018.75 100.2 23.95 6142.9 n/a 6142.9 

 



Additional Charges 

• Malpractice Insurance in specified trade courses 
o $8.50 depending on course 

• Transcript charges 
• Program charges 
• High-cost and medium-cost course fees for most courses $7.35 per credit hour 
• MyPaymentPlan is $35.00 per agreement 

– nonrefundable. 

• Nursing courses are charged an additional $75.10 per credit hour for traditional and ACC Online Courses 
• NON Resident Traditional courses are not assessed an additional $75.10 per hour 
• NON Resident CCCS Online courses are charges an additional $76.15 per credit hour 
• International Wire Charge of $20 is assessed for each wire transfer 
• Non-Sufficient Funds Charge of $20 is assessed for each returned check 

 

http://www.arapahoe.edu/admissions/transcripts
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